User Guide
• We recommend using CHAMDRILL in rotating or stationary applications with
a maximum of 0.02 mm outer cutting points or chisel runout for optimum
performance. Larger runout will influence drill performance and hole quality.
• In case of stationary applications we recommend clamping the drill in an
orientation which directs both outer cutting points parallel to machine “X” axis.
• On stationary (lathe) applications, if there are misalignment problems it is
recommended to use alignment devices such as the ISCAR/ETM GYRO device.

(1)Heads are available in increments of 0.1mm.
(2)SK heads for drilling cast iron available in IC 908.
Ordering examples for Ø13.3 drill head: IDI 133-SG IC528.
IC
9
0
8
IDI
Designation D Range (1) Pocket
s Size
22-22.9   9.3 22.0
23-23.9   9.8 23.0
24-24.9   10.0 24.0
25-25.9   10.6 25.0
•
•
•
•
IDI :::::: -SG
IDI :::::: -SK(2)
Drilling Head
Mounting Procedure
In stationary drill
applications both
internal and exter-
nal coolant supply
is recommended.
Coolant
OIL
1
2
3
5
4
USER GUIDE
Net Power Feed Force
Power/Force Requirements
0
2
4
6
8
6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
0
2
4
6
8
6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
Power/Force Requirements
Drilling Limitations
Regrinding of drill head
is not recommended; it
may cause drill
malfunction.
Diameter (mm) Diameter (mm)
KW KN
Material: SAE 4340
Speed: 100 m/min
Feed: 0.2 mm/rev
Values change for different materials and
drilling conditions.
Drilling can be done on 6° maxi-
mum angular surface .
USER GUIDE
P Px1.25
0
0.2-0.3
Wear Limit
Ø > D nominal + 0.15mm
Ø < D nominal - 0.03mm
D nominal
Diameter Change